<= Waimate

District Council

Waimate District Council
2022 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waimate District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
ROWLEY, Craig
STEVENS, Rick

INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Craig ROWLEY is declared elected.

Lower Waihao Ward (1 vacancy)
SMALL, Lisa Independent
MURPHY, Bruce

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Lisa SMALL is declared elected.

Waimate Ward (4 vacancies)

CAIN, Sharyn
COLLINS, Peter
STEVENS, Rick

BEGG, John
PATERSON, Peter David Independent
FOX, Fabia
HUGGINS, Sarah Independent
DEE, Julie Independent

WILLIAMS, Tom
BIRD, Jonathan Charles

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

John BEGG, Sharyn CAIN, Peter COLLINS and Rick STEVENS are declared elected.

The voter return was 53.2%, being 2,993 votes, excluding special votes.

Votes Received
1,680
1,274

2
80

Votes Received
230

80

0
2

Votes Received

1,242
1,033
979
926

751
750
610
467
199
183

5
11




Elections were not required for the following positions.

Hakataramea-Waihaorunga Ward (1 vacancy)
As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Colin PANKHURST is declared
elected.

Pareora-Otaio-Makikihi Ward (2 vacancies)
As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Sandy MCLWEE and Tom
O’CONNOR are declared elected.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Waimate District Council
13 October 2022



