

Waimate District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waimate District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty	Votes Received
ROWLEY, Craig	1,680
STEVENS, Rick	1,274
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	2 80

Craig ROWLEY is declared elected.

Lower Waihao Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
SMALL, Lisa	Independent	230
MURPHY, Bruce		80
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 2

Lisa SMALL is declared elected.

Waimate Ward (4 vacancies)		Votes Received
CAIN, Sharyn COLLINS, Peter STEVENS, Rick BEGG, John		1,242 1,033 979 926
PATERSON, Peter David FOX, Fabia HUGGINS, Sarah DEE, Julie WILLIAMS, Tom BIRD, Jonathan Charles	Independent Independent Independent	751 750 610 467 199 183
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		5 11

John BEGG, Sharyn CAIN, Peter COLLINS and Rick STEVENS are declared elected.

The voter return was 53.2%, being 2,993 votes, excluding special votes.

Elections were not required for the following positions.

Hakataramea-Waihaorunga Ward (1 vacancy)

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Colin PANKHURST is declared elected.

Pareora-Otaio-Makikihi Ward (2 vacancies)

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Sandy MCLWEE and Tom O'CONNOR are declared elected.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Waimate District Council 13 October 2022